



Thank you so much for your interest in supporting the Northcoast Regional Land Trust!

The following instructions should be given to your stock broker for the transfer of stock to Northcoast Regional Land Trust via the Humboldt Area Foundation (HAF). All stock transferred must be Publicly Traded Stock Securities.

The average value of the stock on the day the stock is received by HAF becomes your gift to HAF. All stocks are sold when received and will be transferred to Northcoast Regional Land Trust. There may be a difference in the gift amount and the amount transferred to them due to stock market fluctuations.

Please call Sarah Millsap at HAF's Finance Department at (707) 267-9919 to notify HAF that a gift is forthcoming and the fund in which you like the gift placed. In addition, please contact Nadia Van Lynn, Outreach and Development Director at the Northcoast Regional Land Trust at (707) 822-2242 or n.vanlynn@ncrlt.org to notify NRLT of your donation.

If you have any questions regarding the process of transferring your stock or follow-up questions once you have initiated your transfer, please contact Sarah Millsap in HAF's Finance Department at (707) 267-9919.

All DTC-eligible securities Deliver to: TD Ameritrade Depository Trust Company: DTC #0188

Humboldt Area Foundation

Account #952060581

Any questions regarding transfer of stock may be directed to:

Ginger Weber Premier Financial 725 6th Street Eureka, CA 95501 707-443-2741

All <u>physical</u> delivery Deliver to: Depository Trust Company: DTC #0188

Physical Delivery of Securities: TD Ameritrade Clearing, Inc.

FBO Humboldt Area Foundation 952060581

PO Box 2226

Omaha, NE 68103-2226

200 S 108th Ave

Omaha, NE 68154-2631